October 28, 1982

Judge Gary J. Edles, Chairman Atomic Safety & Licensing Appeal Board U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Judge Christine N. Kohl Atomic Safety & Licensing Appeal Board U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D. C. 20555 Judge John H. Buck Atomic Safety & Licensing Appeal Board U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D. C. 20555

In the Matter of
METROPOLITAN EDISON COMPANY, ET AL.
(Three Mile Island, Unit 1)
Docket No. 50-289

Dear Members of the Board:

This letter is to advise you that the Staff has issued an amendment to Facility Operating License No. DPR-50 for Three Mile Island Nuclear Station, Unit No. 1 (TMI-1). The amendment, which consists of an administrative change only, revises the Technical Specifications to incorporate revised Figure 6-2 identifying the TMI-1 onsite organization. The figure has been revised to incorporate a new Plant Chemistry Manager who reports to the Operations and Maintenance Director, TMI-1. A copy of the amendment is enclosed for your information.

The makeup of the GPU Nuclear Corporation organization, including the TMI-1 onsite organization, is a matter that was in issue in the TMI-1 restart proceeding and that has been considered by the Atomic Safety and Licensing Board in the hearing concerning the restart of TMI-1. However, since the Technical Specifications imposed by this amendment are consistent with the Licensing Board's August 27, 1981, Partial Initial Decision on Management Issues and, in the Staff's view, constitute an acceptable change to the TMI-1 onsite organization, the Staff has concluded that the issuance of this amendment is appropriate at this time, during the shutdown of TMI-1. This will allow the efficient implementation of the new Technical Specifications now, prior to the return to operation of TMI-1, if, in fact, TMI-1 restart is eventually authorized.

Of course, the requirements imposed by this amendment will be subject to the modification by the Board as a result of its further decision in the restart proceeding.

Sincerely,

Original signed by

Jack R. Goldberg Counsel for NRC Staff

Enclosure as stated

cc: (w/ encl.) Service List

OFC	:OELD	:OELD	ı:			
NAME	:JGo oberg:pl	: Jaray	:	:		::
	:10/7/8/82			:	 	:

Mr. R. J. Toole Manager, TMI-1 GPU Nuclear Corporation P. O. Box 480 Middletown, Pennsylvania 17057

*Atomic Safety and Licensing Appeal Board U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D. C. 20555

*Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Pane? U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D. C. 20555

*Docketing and Service Section U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D. C. 20555

Chauncey Kepford
Judith H. Johnsrud
Environmental Coalition on Nuclear Power
433 Orlando Avenue
State College, Pennsylvania 16801

*Judge Gary J. Edles, Chairman Atomic Safety and Licensing Appeal Board U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D. C. 20555

J. B. Lieberman, Esq. Berlock, Israel & Lieberman 26 Broadway New York, New York 10004

Dr. Walter H. Jordan 881 W. Outer Dr.ve Oak Ridge, Tennessee 37830

Dr. Linda W. Little 5000 Hermitage Drive Raleigh, North Carolina 27612

Ms. Gail P. Bradford Anti-Nuclear Group Representing York 245 W. Philadelphia Street York, Pennsylvania 17404

John Levin, Esq.
Pennsylvania Public Utilities
Commission
Box 3265
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120

Jordan D. Cunningham, Esq. Fox, Farr and Cunningham 2320 North 2nd Street Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17110

Ms. Louise Bradford TMIA 1011 Green Street Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17102

Ms. Marjorie M. Aamodt R. D. #5 Coatesville, Pennsylvania 19320

Earl B. Hoffman
Dauphin County Commissioner
Dauphin County Courtnouse
Front and Market Streets
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17101

Union of Concerned Scientists c/o - Harmon & Weiss 1725 I Street, N. W. Suite 506 Washington, D. C. 20006

Mr. Steven C. Sholly Union of Concerned Scientists 1346 Connecticut Avenue, N. W. Dupont Circle Building, Suite 1101 Washington, D. C. 20036 GPU Nuclear Corporation

Mr. Thomas Gerusky Bureau of Radiation Protection Department of Environmental Resources P. O. Box 2063 Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120

- 2 -

Judge Gary L: Milhollin 4412 Greenwich Parkway, NW Washington, D. C. 20007

G. F. Trowbridge, Esq. Shaw, Pittman, Potts & Trowbridge 1800 M Street, N.W. Washington, D. C. 20036

Mr. E. G. Wallace Licensing Manager GPU Nuclear Corporation 100 Interpace Parkway Parsippany, New Jersey 07054

William S. Jordan, III, Esq. Harmon & Weiss 1725 I Street, NW, Suite 506 Washington, DC 20006

Ms. Virginia Southard, Chairman Citizens for a Safe Environment 264 Walton Street Lemoyne, Pennsylvania 17043

Mr. David D. Maxwell, Chairman Board of Supervisors Londonderry Township RFD#1 - Geyers Church Road Middletown, Pennsylvania 17057

Regional Radiation Representative EPA Region III Curtis Building (Sixth Floor) 6th and Walnut Streets Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19106

Mr. Richard Conte
Senior Resident Inspector (TMI-1)
U.S.N.R.C.
P. O. Box 311
Middletown, Pennsylvania 17057

General Counsel
Federal Emergency Management Agency
ATTN: Docket Clerk
1725 I Street, NW
- Washington, DC 20472

Karin W. Carter, Esq. 505 Executive House P. O. Box 2357 Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120

Dauphin County Office Emergency Preparedness Court House, Room 7 : Front & Market Streets Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17101

Ms. Lennie Prough
U. S. N. R. C. - TMI Site
P. O. Box 311
Middletown, Pennsylvania 17057

Mr. Robert B. Borsum
Babcock & Wilcox
Nuclear Power Generation Division
Suite 220, 7910 Woodmont Avenue
Bethesda, Maryland 20814

* Ivan W. Smith, Esq.
Atomic Safety & Licensing Board Panel
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D. C. 20555

Mr. C. W. Smyth
Supervisor of Licensing TMI-1
GPU Nuclear Corporation
P. O. Box 480
Middletown, Pennsylvania 17057

Governor's Office of State Planning and Development ATTN: Coordinator, Pennsylvania State Clearinghouse

P. O. Box 1323 Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120 *Judge John H. Buck Atomic Safety and Licensing Appeal Board Panel U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

*Judge Christine N. Kohl Atomic Safety and Licensing Appeal Board Panel U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

*Judge Reginald L. Gotchy
Atomic Safety and Licensing
Appeal Board
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Mr. Ronald C. Haynes, Regional Administrator U. S. N. R. C., Region I 631 Park Avenue King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406

Board of Directors
P. A. N. E.
P. O. Box 268
Middletown, Pennsylvania 17057

c Safety and Licensing Appeal
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Mail Stop EW-529
Washington, D. C. 20555